Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) David Monroe; The Telesis Group, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: e-Watch, Inc. Nevada Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 5, 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Confirmation of prior assignment 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 23011 IH 10 West City: San Antonio State: Texas Country: United States Zip: 78257 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7,365,871 and 7,643,168	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Robert C. Curfiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80 **	
Street Address: 19826 Sundance Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Humble	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 77346		
Phone Number: 832-573-1442	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: Monroe/e-Watch Assignment	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: bob@curfiss.com	Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature:	December 5, 2013	
Robert C. Curfiss	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

700513227

REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0876

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Confirmation of following Prior Assignments:

Applications Nos. 09/006,073 (now abandoned); 09/790,381 (now abandoned); 12/055,537 (now abandoned); 10/336,470 (now Patent No. 7,365,871); 11/617,509 (now Patent No. 7,643,168); 12/055,537 (now abandoned); 12/113,581 (now abandoned).

Declaration of David Monroe

- I, David Monroe, state the following:
 - 1. I, David Monroe, being of sound mind and over the age of 21, state under oath, as follows:
 - 2. I have been either the individual inventor or the principal and authorized party who executed all prior assignments for the above listed applications and patents.
 - 3. As stated below, the prior assignments, duly recorded, are as follows:

Date	From	То
April 29, 2008	Issuance	David Monroe
June 9, 2005	David Monroe	The Telesis Group, Inc. (Texas corp.)
June 9, 2005	The Telesis Group, Inc. (Texas corp.)	E-Watch, Inc. (NV)
Nov. 23, 2005	E-Watch, Inc. (NV)	e-Watch Corporation (NOTE: exclusive license but limited)

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 09/006,073 (abandoned)		
Date	From	To
June 9, 2005	David Monroe	The Telesis Group, Inc. (Texas corp.)
June 9, 2005	The Telesis Group, Inc. (Texas corp.)	E-Watch, Inc. (NV)

- 4. Such assignments specifically included the assignment of all continuations, divisions, reissues and other related applications.
- 5. This was intended to include and does include all such continuations, divisions, reissues and other related applications which were filed after the execution and recordation of the duly recorded assignments, which by their filing date could not have been included by application no. or patent no. in the executed assignment.
- As shown above, U.S. Patents Nos. 7,365,871 and 7,643,168 are in the direct chain of applications and patents tracing back to the previously executed and recorded assignments.
- 7. Therefore, I hereby confirm that U.S. Patents Nos. 7,365,871 and 7,643,168 were and are explicitly assigned to E-Watch, Inc. (NV) by and in accordance with the duly recorded assignments and have been so assigned as of the filing date of the applications Nos. 10/336,470 and 11/617,509, respectively, as such patents and applications trace directly back to the duly recorded assignments of their respective parent applications.

8. The foregoing is a true and accurate statement of facts as known to me, and is stated under oath, under penalty of perjury.

By:

David Monro

For and in behalf of: himself as an individual, as an authorized officer of Telesis Group, and as an authorized officer of E-Watch (NV)

Dated:

12/5/2013

2 of 键

PATENT REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0878